
RIVERSIDE COUNTY EFSP LOCAL BOARD - 2014

Affiliation Name Address City Zip+ 4 Digits Telephone Fax Telephone E-Mail Alternate Telephone E-Mail

American Red Cross Pedro Ayala 6177 River Crest Drive, Suite B Riverside 92507-0786 (951)656-4218 x2018 Pedro.Ayala@redcross.org

Catholic Charities Belinda Marquez P.O. Box 119 Moreno Valley 92556-0119 (951) 924-9966 (951) 924-9997 bmarquez@ccsbriv.org Isabel Garduno (951) 689-1803 igarduno@ccsbriv.org

Chabad Jewish Community Center Rabbi Shmuel Fuss 3579 Arlington Avenue, Suite 100 Riverside 92506-3915 (951) 222-2005 (951) 823-5999 rabbi@JewishRiverside.com Judith Daniel

City of Riverside Carrie DeLaurie 3900 Main Street Riverside 92522-0001 (951) 715-3431 (951) 715-3439 cdelaurie@riversideca.gov Derrick Cannon (951) 715-3432 Dcannon@riversideca.gov

Community Connect Mercedes Rivas 2060 University Avenue, Suite 212 Riverside 92507-5210 (951) 328-8278 (951) 686-7417 Mercedes@connectriverside.org Craig Redelsperger (951) 686-4407 craig@connectriverside.org

Corona/Norco United Way Allen Villalobos P.O. Box 1809 Corona 92878-1809 (951) 736-0620 (951) 736-0304 allen@cnunitedway.org

FIND Food Bank Lisa Houston PO Box 10080 Indio 92202-2507 (760) 775-3663 (760) 775-0252 lhouston@findfoodbank.org

Homeless Advocate Florita Jones 1858 Mathews Street Riverside 92507-2340 (951) 224-9169 (951) 358-7755 floritajones@gmail.com Terry D. Randolph (951) 712-8096 terrydrandolph@gmail.com

Homeless Advocate Ron Hewison 29885 2nd Street, Units R & S Lake Elsinore 92532-2404 (951) 285-1354 (951) 245-7405 HopeInElsinore@aol.com

Lutheran Social Services Helen Ross 3772 Taft Street Riverside 92503-4238 (951) 689-7847 (951) 687-7299 HRoss@lsssc.org Deniece Marshall (951) 656-6020 dmarshall@lsssc.org

Regional Access Project Foundation Eva Guenther-James 75-105 Merle Drive, Suite 800 Palm Desert 92211-5207 (760) 674-9992 (760) 674-9923 Evagj@regionalaccessproject.org Amalia Coyt (760) 674-9992 lauren@rchf.org 

Riverside Community Health Foundation Dan Anderson 4445-A Magnolia Avenue Riverside 92501-4135 (951) 788-3471 (951) 788-3589 Dan@RCHF.ORG Lauren Scheller (951) 788-3471 lauren@rchf.org 

Riverside County Executive Office Jennifer L Sargent 4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor Riverside 92501-3634 (951) 955-1110 (951) 955-1105 jsargent@rceo.org Donna Shaw (951) 955-1110 dshaw@rceo.org

Riverside County Housing Authority Rick Pettet 5555 Arlington Avenue Riverside 92504-2506 (951) 343-5416 (951) 354-6324 rickpettet@rivcoeda.org

Riverside County Mental Health Lynne Brockmeier 1405 Spruce St Ste A Riverside 92507-2410 (951) 715-5050 (951) 784-4986 lmbrockmeier@rcmhd.org

Riverside County Veteran's Services Grant Gautsche 4360 Orange Street Riverside 92501-3829 (951)276-3066 (951) 276-3063 gautsche@co.riverside.ca.us Elaine Linebaugh  (951) 276-3070 linebaugh@co.riverside.ca.us 

The Salvation Army Captain Keith Bottjen 3695 1st Street Riverside 92501-2501 (951) 784-4490 (951) 784-0790 keith.bottjen@usw.salvationarmy.org  Veronica Dominguez (951) 784-4490 Ext 108 Veronica.Dominguez@usw.salvationarmy.org

Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Alex Tortes 137 North Perris Boulevard Perris 92570-1969 (951) 210-1062 (951) 210-1060 atortes@riversidesheriff.org 

United Way of the Inland Valleys Gail Ousley 6215 River Crest Drive, Suite B Riverside 92507-0732 (951) 697-4707 (951) 656-8210 gousley@uwiv.org Jeanette Marlar
(951) 697-4710                     

(951) 697-4700
jmarlar@uwiv.org

Valley Restart Shelter Linda Rogers 200 East Menlo Avenue Hemet 92543-1432 (951) 766-7476 (951) 925-0566 ldotlou@aol.com Susan Larkin (951) 766-7476 valleyrestart.susanl@yahoo.com

DPSS - Homeless Programs Staff

Jill Kowalski HPU Manager 4060 County Circle Drive Riverside 92503-3420 (951) 358-5636 (951) 358-7755 JKowalsk@riversidedpss.org

Rowena Concepcion Supervising Program Specialist 4061 County Circle Drive Riverside 92503-3421 (951) 358-5638 (951) 358-7755 rconcepc@riversidedpss.org

Anabel Ramos Admin Services Analyst II 4060 County Circle Drive Riverside 92503-3420 (951) 358-5617 (951) 358-7755 anaramos@riversidedpss.org

Briana Lacy Office Assistant II 4062 County Circle Drive Riverside 92503-3422 (951) 358-5637 (951) 358-7755 BLacy@riversidedpss.org
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